PHILIPPINE GAMING INDUSTRY DATA

12Q2020

TOTAL INDUSTRY GROSS GAMING REVENUES

SECTOR

PAGCOR Operated
Table Games
Slot Machines
Junket
Poker
In-house Bingo
Total PAGCOR Operated

Licensed Casinos
Entertainment City
Fiesta
Clark
Total Licensed Casinos

Bingo Operations
Electronic Games

Total Other Licensees

TOTAL INDUSTRY GGR

! Based on PAGCOR records as submitted to GCG

1Q

2,508,699,870.00
3,427,369,465.25
1,685,448,762.60
27,980,774.44
31,364,477.10

2Q

38,584,390.00
49,374,549.74
129,751,456.50

(72,000.00)

2020
3Q

4Q

TOTAL

2,547,284,260.00
3,476,744,014.99
1,815,200,219.10
27,980,774.44
31,292,477.10

7,680,863,349.39

217,638,396.24

7,898,501,745.63

33,898,504,687.97
435,428,840.75
3,908,428,127.21

1,959,353,849.77
19,197,693.93
185,720,034.21

35,857,858,537.74
454,626,534.68
4,094,148,161.42

38,242,361,655.93

2,164,271,577.91

40,406,633,233.84

5,700,049,705.20
1,294,362,322.64

28,315,531.05
10,090,478.72

5,728,365,236.25
1,304,452,801.36

6,994,412,027.84

38,406,009.77

7,032,818,037.61

52,917,637,033.16

2,420,315,983.92

55,337,953,017.08




