PHILIPPINE GAMING INDUSTRY DATA ¹ 2Q 2020

TOTAL INDUSTRY GROSS GAMING REVENUES

SECTOR			2020		
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	TOTAL
PAGCOR Operated					
Table Games	2,508,699,870.00	38,584,390.00	-	-	2,547,284,260.00
Slot Machines	3,427,369,465.25	49,374,549.74	-	-	3,476,744,014.99
Junket	1,685,448,762.60	129,751,456.50	-	-	1,815,200,219.10
Poker	27,980,774.44	-	-	-	27,980,774.44
In-house Bingo	31,364,477.10	(72,000.00)	-	-	31,292,477.10
Total PAGCOR Operated	7,680,863,349.39	217,638,396.24	-	-	7,898,501,745.63
Licensed Casinos					
Entertainment City	33,898,504,687.97	1,959,353,849.77	-	-	35,857,858,537.74
Fiesta	435,428,840.75	19,197,693.93	-	-	454,626,534.68
Clark	3,908,428,127.21	185,720,034.21	-	-	4,094,148,161.42
Total Licensed Casinos	38,242,361,655.93	2,164,271,577.91	-	-	40,406,633,233.84
Bingo Operations	5,700,049,705.20	28,315,531.05	-	-	5,728,365,236.25
Electronic Games	1,294,362,322.64	10,090,478.72	-	-	1,304,452,801.36
Total Other Licensees	6,994,412,027.84	38,406,009.77			7,032,818,037.61
TOTAL INDUSTRY GGR	52,917,637,033.16	2,420,315,983.92	-	-	55,337,953,017.08

¹ Based on PAGCOR records as submitted to GCG